Rev Date: 9/23/2025 1 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before use.
RPCA Series
Automotive Grade Surge Withstanding Chip Resistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Features:

Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
How to Order
R P C A 1 2 0 6 F T 1 R 2 0 - H P
Product Series Resistance Value
RPCA Size W Code Tol Value Code Description Size Quantity Code Description
0402 0.2 D 0.5% 0402 10000 blank Standard
0603 0.1 F 1% 0603 -HP High Power
0603 0.125 J 5% 0805 300 ohm = 300R -UP Ultra High Power
0603-HP 0.25 K 10% 1206 10.2 Kohm = 10K2
0603-UP 0.33 M 20% 1210 1 Mohm = 1M00
0805 0.125 Z 2010 Zero ohm jumper = 0R00
0805 0.25 2512
0805-HP 0.4
0805-UP 0.5
1206 0.33
1206-HP 0.5
1206-UP 0.75
1210 0.5
1210-HP 0.75
1210-UP 1
2010 0.75
2010-HP 1
2010-UP 1.25
2512 1.5
2512-HP 2
2512-UP 2
Special
Four characters with the